FORM PTO-1555 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2042) P05/REV03	09-16-3			TMENT OF COMMER ant and Trademark Of
Tab settings 🔶 🔶 💌 🔍				V V
To the Honorable Commissioner of P	102221	2. Name and address o	d original docume	
 Name of conveying party(ies): Srimannarayana Kakarala Jason B. Clock Marty D. Skirha 		Name: <u>D£LPHI TE</u>	CHNOLOGIES IN	C
Additional names(s) of conveyi∩g party(ies)	🗋 Yes 🖾 No	Internal Address:		
3. Nature of conveyance:				
Assignment	Merger	Street Address: 582	5 Delphi Drive	
Security Agreement		M/C 480-410-202		
	-	City: Troy	State:	MI _ ZIP: 48098
			 	
Execution Date: <u>8/12/2002; 8/26/2002; 8</u>	1/22/2002	Additional name(s) & add	ress(es) attached?	
5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mail		ched? Yes 23 No 6. Total number of app		nts involved:
-		- 		
Name: Charles Veenstra, Esq.		- 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3	.41):\$	40.00
Internal Address: Delphi Technologi	es, Inc.		excess or insufficient ted to deposit acco	
		Authorized to be	charged to depos	sit account
Street Address: PO Box 5052		8. Deposit account number:		
M/C 480-410-202		06-1130		<u></u>
City: TroyStat	e: <u>MI</u> ZIP: <u>48007</u>	(Attach duplicate copy	of this page if paying t	oy deposit account)
	DO NOT	TUSE THIS SPACE		
9 Statement and signature		nation is true and correct :	and any attached (copy is a true copy
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and beat of the original document. 	lief, the foregoing inform	11		
To the best of my knowledge and be of the original document. Mark L. Cooper, Keg. No. 51,037	lief, the foregoing Inform	Manga	Septen	iber 5, 2002
To the best of my knowledge and be of the original document.	- W	Signature		nber 5, 2002 Date

PATENT REEL: 013277 FRAME: 0175

.

i

DP-305765

ASSIGNMENT

Pursuant to an agreement with my employer, I formally assign to DELPHI TECHNOLOGIES INC., the entire right, title and interest, in all countries, in the improvements set forth in the United States patent application DP-305765 entitled

THERMOPLASTIC OLEFIN COMPOSITION, PROCESS OF MAKING THE COMPOSITION, ARTICLES FORMED FROM THE COMPOSITION, AND A METHOD OF FORMING ARTICLES THEREFROM

for which I executed a declaration dated as indicated below. If the patent application has been filed, I authorize attorney CHARLES K. VEENSTRA to insert the application number and filing date of said application here in parentheses (10/173,965_filed 06/18/2002) when known.

Inventor's signature Full name: Residence:

Simemanyana Katherele Date 8/12/02 SRIMANNARAYANA KAKARALA Declaration dated: 8/12/02

BLOOMFIELD HILLS, MI

B. CLOCK

Date $\frac{8}{2}(102)$ Declaration dated:

Inventor's signature Full name: Residence:

TERING, OH

Inventor's signature Full name: Residence:

ARTY D. SKIRHA VANĎALIA, OH

Date $\frac{8/22/02}{2}$ Declaration dated: $\frac{8/22/02}{2}$

PATENT REEL: 013277 FRAME: 0176

RECORDED: 09/10/2002